GEMSTONE

GEMSTONE INVESTMENTS LTD

24th October, 2018

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 531137. Scrip Id: GEMSI

<u>Subject: Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018.</u>

We are herewith enclosing the Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report for the quarter ended **30**th **September, 2018** in compliance with Regulation 55A of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 1996 and Circular No. D&CC/FITTC/CIR-16/2002 dated 31-12-2002 as amended by Circular No. CIR/MRD/DP/30/2010 dated 06-09-2010 issued by Securities & Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you.

For Gemstone Investments Limited

Dhara Brahmbhatt MD & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

GEMSTONE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CIN: L65990MH1994PLC081749

TRUSHA D SHAH

Practising Company Secretary

704, Prathamesh Pooja CHS, Kastur Park, Shimpoli, Borivali (w), Mumbai - 400092

<u>trushahcs@gmail.com</u> +91 9699289280

To,
The Board of Directors,
Gemstone Investments Limited,
502-B, Padmavati Heights, 5th Floor,
Shraddhanand Road Ext, Vile Parle (E),
Mumbai - 400057

CERTIFICATE

I have examined the Register of Members, beneficiary details furnished by the Depositories and records/documents being maintained by **Gemstone Investments Limited**, ("the Company") and **Sharex Dynamic (India) Private Limited**, its Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, in respect of Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit as per regulation 55A of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 1996 and as per the provisions of Circular No. D&CC/FITTC/CIR-16/2002 dated December 31, 2002 and the Circular No. CIR/MRD/DP/30/2010 dated September 6, 2010 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.

In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanations given to me and based on such verification as considered necessary, I hereby certify the Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report annexed herewith for the quarter ended **30**th **September**, **2018**.

Jan.

Trusha D. Shah Practising Company SecretaryM No. A41022
COP No. 19908

Place: Mumbai

Date: 24th October, 2018

PRACTISING
COMPANY
SECRETARY
MEM: A41022
COP: 19908

TRUSHA D SHAH

Practising Company Secretary

704, Prathamesh Pooja CHS, Kastur Park, Shimpoli, Borivali (w), Mumbai - 400092

trushahcs@gmail.com +91 9699289280

RECONCILIATION OF SHARE CAPITAL AUDIT REPORT

1.	For Ou	arter Ende	ECONCILIA I IU	N OF SHAKE				IV I			
2.	ISIN	30th September, 2018									
3.	Face V	INE503D01027 Re. 1 /- each									
	-			vestmen	to I in	sitad					
4. 5.		Name of the Company Registered Office of the Company								ddhanand	
5.	Registe	502-B, Padmavati Heights, 5th Floor, Shraddhanand									
	0	Road Ext, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057.									
6.	Corres	502-B, Padmavati Heights, 5th Floor, Shraddhanand									
7	T-11-	Road Ext, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057. +91 7208992060									
7.		Telephone & Fax No									
8.	Email A			@gmail.co							
9.	Websit						neltd.com	1			
10.			ock Exchange	where the	BSE Lin	nited					
	Compa	ny's securi	ties are listed								
		Number of Shares			% of total Issued Capital						
11.		ssued Capital				74750000		100			
12.	Listed Capital (Exchange wise) (as per		74750000		100						
	Company records) Held in Dematerialized form in NSDL										
13.						24.37					
14.	Held ir		56035678 74.96								
15.	Physic	499850 0.67									
16.		Total No. of Shares (12+13+14)					74750000 100				
17.			for difference, if any between			No Difference					
		1), (10&15)									
			tails of change	s in share ca	ipital dur	ing t	he quart	er un	der conside	eration as	
Dant	-	ble below: No. of		Listed on	Whethe		Whethe	14.5g).	T	-1	
S***	icular	No. of Shares	Applied/No t Applied	Stock Exchange	intimated to CDSL		intimated to NSDL		In-principal Approval pending		
S									from SE (specify		
			for Listing		to CDSL		TO N2DT	u .		(specify	
				(specify Names)					Names)		
_		_	_	Names	_						
*** [Rights F	Roniis Prof	erential Issue,	FSOPs Amale	gamation	Con	version 1	Ruwha	ck Canital	Reduction	
				Loors, Amai	5amacion,	COII	version, i	Juyba	ch, Capital	neauction	
	Forfeiture, Any other (to specify). 19. Register of Members is updated (Yes/No)						Yes				
	If not updated up to which date					Not Applicable					
20.	Refere	O OVCOCC	NIL				- A				
	demat				O CACCSS	1412					
21.		erialized sh	ares if any					le			
21.	Has th	erialized sh e Company					Applicab	le			



22.		Mention the total no. of requests if any confirmed after 21 days and the total no. of requests pending									
	beyond 21days with the reasons	for dela	y:								
Tota	Total No. of Demat request No. of			No. of Shares	Reasons for Delay						
Confirmed after 21 days Nil				Nil	Not Applicable						
Pending for more than 21 days Nil				Nil	Not Applicable						
23.	Name, Telephone & Fax	No. of	Dhara Brahmbhatt* Tel no: +91 7208992060								
	Compliance Officer of the Com	pany									
		*Note: The Company has appointed Director as									
			Compliance Officer of the Company and the Company								
		is in process of appointing full time Company									
			Secretary cum Compliance Officer								
24.	Name, Address, Tel & Reg. No.	Trusha D Shah									
		Add: Office no. 29, Shimpoli Market, Opp. Kastur Park									
		Ganesh temple, Near Prathamesh Pooja CHS Kastur Park,									
		Borivali West, Mumbai - 400092 C.P. No.: 19908									
			M. No. :4								
25.	Appointment of common age	Yes									
	share registry work.	Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd.									
	If yes, name & address:	Unit-1, Luthra Ind. Premises,									
		1st Floor, 44 - E, M Vasanti Marg,									
		Safed Pool, Andheri Kurla Road,									
		Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400 072.									
		Tel No.: 022-28515606									
			Email Id:	sharexindia@vsn	.com						
26.	Any other details that the PCS	-									
	to provide (e.g. BIFR Co	NA									
	delisting from SE, Company of										
	its name etc.)										



Trusha D Shah Practising Company Secretary

C.P. No.: 19908 M. No. :A41022

Place: Mumbai

Date: 24th October, 2018

